

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product | The Original Cake Company Festive Flapjack 200g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln, Lincolnshire, United Kingdom, LN6 3DH |
| Supplier Name and Address | The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln, Lincolnshire, United Kingdom, LN6 3DH |
| Ingredients | OATS , Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK , Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Unsalted Butter (From MILK), Partially Inverted Syrup, Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers: E322 Rapeseed Lecithin, E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), Butter [MILK], Brown Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Dark Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser (E492), Star Sprinkles (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Potato Starch, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Riboflavin, Iron Oxide), Thickener (Cellulose Gum, Gum Arabic), Glucose Syrup), Gold Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier E471, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours: Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide, Glazing Agent: Shellac). |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient |
| Instructions for use | Once opened store in airtight container |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|------|
| Energy (kj) | 2137 | Energy (kcal) | 510 | Salt | 0.11 |
| Fat | 24 | of which saturates | 14.5 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 67 | of which sugars | 43.6 | | |
| Fibre | 0 | Protein | 4.7 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product | Cambrook Hickory Smoke Seasoned Almonds 80g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF |
| Supplier Name and Address | Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF |
| Ingredients | 94% ALMONDS (NUTS) , 4% Hickory Smoke Seasoning (Salt, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid), Stabiliser: Gum Arabic |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | Yes | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| May contain statements | Other Tree Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame |
| Country of Origin | UK - manufacture |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place. |
| Instructions for use | Eat as a snack anytime. |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|-----|
| Energy (kj) | 2399 | Energy (kcal) | 574 | Salt | 1.9 |
| Fat | 50 | of which saturates | 3.8 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 9.2 | of which sugars | 5.5 | | |
| Fibre | 7.3 | Protein | 21.2 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product | Choc-affair Cranberry and Raspberry Milk Chocolate Bar 90g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR |
| Supplier Name and Address | Choc-affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR |
| Ingredients | Milk Chocolate (min. cocoa solids 45%, min. MILK solids 20%) (sugar, cocoa butter, MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, vanilla extract), Natural Flavouring. |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts |
| Country of Origin | Made in the UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place. |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|------|
| Energy (kj) | 2485 | Energy (kcal) | 594 | Salt | 0.19 |
| Fat | 43 | of which saturates | 26 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 46 | of which sugars | 42 | | |
| Fibre | 0 | Protein | 7.3 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product | The English Provender Co. Caramelised Red Onion Chutney 325g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | English Provender Company, Bucknor Croke Way, Greenham Business Park, Thatcham, Berkshire, UK, RG19 6HA |
| Supplier Name and Address | English Provender Company Ltd, Bucknor Croke Way, Greenham Business Park, Thatcham, Berkshire, UK, RG19 6HA |
| Ingredients | Red Onions (30%), Sugar, Bramley Apples, White Wine Vinegar, Muscovado Sugar, Balsamic Vinegar of Modena (Wine Vinegar, Grape Must), Molasses, Sea Salt, Dried Onions, Garlic Puree, Ginger Puree. |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | N/A |
| Storage Instructions | Unopened: keep in cool, dry place. Opened: keep in the fridge. Finish within 6 weeks |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|-----|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj) | 938 | Energy (kcal) | 221 | Salt | 1.2 |
| Fat | 0.6 | of which saturates | 0.3 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 54 | of which sugars | 50 | | |
| Fibre | 0 | Protein | 0.9 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product | The Cotswold Bakery Handmade Double Chocolate Biscuits 200g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Four Anjels Ltd, 4B, cotswold Link, London road, Moreton-in-Marsh, Gloucs, UK, GL560JU |
| Supplier Name and Address | Four Anjels, 4B, cotswold Link, London road, Moreton-in-Marsh, Gloucs, UK, GL560JU |
| Ingredients | WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (MILK), Chocolate Chips (16%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin) (Cocoa Solids 51.3% Minimum)), Caster Sugar, Dark Chocolate (6 %) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavouring (Cocoa Solids 47.8% Minimum)), Cocoa Powder, Baking Powder (GLUTEN Free Raising Agent (E450i, E500ii, Rice Flour). |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | Eggs Tree Nuts Sesame |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. |
| Instructions for use | Consume immediately after opening. |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|-----|
| Energy (kj) | 2045 | Energy (kcal) | 490 | Salt | 0.6 |
| Fat | 27.5 | of which saturates | 177 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 53.5 | of which sugars | 24.8 | | |
| Fibre | 3.9 | Protein | 5.3 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product | Manomasa Manchego & Green Olive Tortillas 160g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | It's All Good Ltd., 273 Dukesway, Team Valley Trading Estate, Gateshead, Newcastle Upon Tyne, UK, NE11 0PZ |
| Supplier Name and Address | Its All Good Ltd, 273 Dukesway, Team Valley Trading Estate, Gateshead, Newcastle Upon Tyne, UK, NE11 0PZ |
| Ingredients | Whole white corn flour (57%), sunflower oil, green olives (2%), lactose (MILK), roasted red bell peppers (1%), dried whole MILK , salt, sugar, yeast extract, dried Manchego cheese (MILK), dried cheese (MILK), dried onion, dried garlic, natural flavouring, turmeric extract. |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|-----------------------------|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place. |
| Instructions for use | n/a |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj) | 2083 | Energy (kcal) | 499 | Salt | 1.2 |
| Fat | 27.4 | of which saturates | 3.4 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 51.8 | of which sugars | 4.6 | | |
| Fibre | 8.8 | Protein | 6.9 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | No | Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product | Cottage Delight Sparkling Raspberry Meringue Kisses 200g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Pinson Biscuiterie, Industriezone 1 - C2, Handelsstraat 11, 8630 Veurne, Belgium. |
| Supplier Name and Address | Cottage Delight, Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands, United Kingdom, ST13 7QF |
| Ingredients | Cocoa compound (43%)(Sugar, Vegetable fats (Coconut, Palm kernel, Palm, Sunflower, Shea, Rapeseed), Fat reduced cocoa powder (21%), Stabiliser: Sorbitan tristearate, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Pink sugar decoration (Sugar, Palm fat, Glucose syrup, Glazing agent: Shellac; Emulsifier: Polyoxyethylene sorbitan monostearate, Colour: Carmine), EGG white, MILK protein, Acid: Citric acid, Acidity regulator: Sodium carbonates, WHEAT fibre, Natural flavouring, Raising agent: Calcium carbonates, Fruit and vegetable extracts (Potato, Apple, Cherry, Radish), Gelling agent: Cellulose. |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|--|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | Yes | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts |
| Country of Origin | Belgium |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container. |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj) | 1863 | Energy (kcal) | 442 | Salt | 0.1 |
| Fat | 16 | of which saturates | 14 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 68 | of which sugars | 66 | | |
| Fibre | 0 | Protein | 3.2 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | No | Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product | Popti Cornish Bakehouse Snaps Cheddar and Onion 120g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | POPTI LTD., Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG |
| Supplier Name and Address | POPTI LTD., Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG |
| Ingredients | Plain Flour (WHEAT , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese (MILK) 21.7%, Butter (MILK), Onion Powder 3.16%, Grana Padano (MILK), MUSTARD Powder, Dijon MUSTARD , Salt, Pepper. For allergens see ingredients in bold. |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|--|-----|-------------|-----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | Yes |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | Celery Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Once open, store in a cool dry place. Best Before: see base |
| Instructions for use | A delicious alternative snack enjoyed on its own, or with dips |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|--------|--------------------|-------|------|-----|
| Energy (kj) | 1752.1 | Energy (kcal) | 417.1 | Salt | 1.5 |
| Fat | 19.3 | of which saturates | 11.7 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 48.9 | of which sugars | 1.8 | | |
| Fibre | 2.7 | Protein | 12.9 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | No | Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product | Bottlegreen Full-Bodied Bramble Sparkling Presse 750ml |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Bottlegreen Drinks, Frogmarsh Mill, South Woodchester, Gloucestershire, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL5 5ET |
| Supplier Name and Address | SHS Sales & Marketing, Unit Q1 Aerodrome Bus. Park, Rathcoole, Dublin, Ireland, D24 AW67 |
| Ingredients | Carbonated Cotswold spring water, Fruit juices from concentrate 7.5% (Apple, Sloe, Blackberry), Sugar, Citric acid, Elderflowers, Natural Flavouring. |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool place away from direct sunlight. Refrigerate after opening and consume within 3 days. |
| Instructions for use | Serve Chilled. |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|-----|--------------------|-----|------|---|
| Energy (kj) | 133 | Energy (kcal) | 31 | Salt | 0 |
| Fat | 0 | of which saturates | 0 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 7.5 | of which sugars | 7.5 | | |
| Fibre | 0 | Protein | 0 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | | |